CERE

[PafeFinder

Date: 06/15/11

Current Geography Selection: (1 Selected) Towns: CROMWELL

Index Base Average = 100

Demographic Summary with Index

Index Base File: US

Population and Gender (Spring)

Population:

Total Population

Total Households

Gender:

Male

Female

Population by Race/Ethnicity (Spring)

Race:

White
Black
American Indian/Eskimo
Asian
Hawaiian/Pacific Islander
Other

Multi-Race

Hispanic Ethnicity

Population by Age (Spring)

Age:

Oto4
5to 14
15to 19
20to 24
25t0 34
35to 44
45 to 54
55 to 64
65to 74
75to 84

85+

Median Age:

Total Population

Households by Income (Spring)

Percent Change Percent Change

Spring 2010 Estimate 2015 Projection 1990 to Spring 2010 2010 to 2015
13,968 13,886 13.7% -0.6%

5,791 5,802 19.1% 0.2%

Spring 2010 Estimate 2015 Projection 2010 Index 2015 Index
6,756 48.4% 6,722 48.4% 98 98

7,212 51.6% 7,164 51.6% 102 102

Spring 2010 Estimate 2015 Projection 2010 Index 2015 Index
12,626 90.4% 12,299 88.6% 123 122

479 3.4% 498 3.6% 28 29

2 0.0% 0 0.0% 2 0

272 1.9% 333 2.4% 42 47

0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0

241 1.7% 324 2.3% 30 39

348 2.5% 432 3.1% 87 108

589 4.2% 670 4.8% 27 28

Spring 2010 Estimate 2015 Projection 2010 Index 2015 Index
677 4.8% 710 5.1% 71 76

1,541 11.0% 1,428 10.3% 84 78

849 6.1% 805 5.8% 89 91

642 4.6% 672 4.8% 67 73

1,625 11.6% 1,758 12.7% 86 95

1,943 13.9% 1,555 11.2% 103 87

2,479 17.7% 2,328 16.8% 124 124

1,714 12.3% 1,920 13.8% 106 109

1,119 8.0% 1,364 9.8% 113 116

845 6.0% 892 6.4% 143 145

534 3.8% 454 3.3% 192 183

43.8 451 118 119



$0 - $14,999
$15,000 - $24,999
$25,000 - $34,999
$35,000 - $49,999
$50,000 - $74,999
$75,000 - $99,999
$100,000 - $149,999
$150,000 +

Average Hhld Income
Median Hhlid Income

Per Capita Income

Spring 2010 Estimate

276
283
393
745
1,279
926
973

916

$103,463
$73,665
$44,206

4.8%
4.9%
6.8%
12.9%
22.1%
16.0%
16.8%

15.8%

2015 Projection

248
254
351
671
1,210
939
1,047

1,082

$110,120
$78,112
$47,551

4.3%
4.4%
6.0%
11.6%
20.9%
16.2%
18.0%

18.6%

2010 Index

37
45
63
90
116
128
139

202

143
143
159

2015 Index

36
43
60
85

111

122

134

211

141
142
157

© 2010. CERC DataFinder is brought to you by SRC, LLC.
SRC, DemographicsNow.com and the SRC and DemographicsNow.com logos are trademarks of SRC, LLC. All rights reserved.

Current year data is for the
Demograp

Privacy Statement | License Agreement

ear 2010, 5 year projected data is for the year 2015. More About Our Data.
ic data © 2010 by Experian/Applied Geographic Solutions.



	Sheet1

