

Date: 06/15/11 Current Geography Selection: (1 Selected) Towns: CROMWELL

## **Demographic Summary with Index**

Index Base Average = 100 Index Base File: US

Population and Gender (Spring)						
					Percent Change	Percent Change
Population:	Spring 2010 Estimate		2015 Projection		1990 to Spring 2010	2010 to 2015
Total Population	13,968		13,886		13.7%	-0.6%
Total Households	5,791		5,802		19.1%	0.2%
Gender:	Spring 2010 Estimate		2015 Projection		2010 Index	2015 Index
Male	6,756	48.4%	6,722	48.4%	98	98
Female	7,212	51.6%	7,164	51.6%	102	102
Population by Race/Ethnicity (Spring)						
Race:	Spring 2010 Estimate		2015 Projection		2010 Index	2015 Index
White	12,626	90.4%	12,299	88.6%	123	122
Black	479	3.4%	498	3.6%	28	29
American Indian/Eskimo	2	0.0%	0	0.0%	2	0
Asian	272	1.9%	333	2.4%	42	47
Hawaiian/Pacific Islander	0	0.0%	0	0.0%	0	C
Other	241	1.7%	324	2.3%	30	39
Multi-Race	348	2.5%	432	3.1%	87	108
Hispanic Ethnicity	589	4.2%	670	4.8%	27	28
Population by Age (Spring)						
Age:	Spring 2010 Estimate		2015 Projection		2010 Index	2015 Index
0 to 4	677	4.8%	710	5.1%	71	76
5 to 14	1,541	11.0%	1,428	10.3%	84	78
15 to 19	849	6.1%	805	5.8%	89	91
20 to 24	642	4.6%	672	4.8%	67	73
25 to 34	1,625	11.6%	1,758	12.7%	86	95
35 to 44	1,943	13.9%	1,555	11.2%	103	87
45 to 54	2,479	17.7%	2,328	16.8%	124	124
55 to 64	1,714	12.3%	1,920	13.8%	106	109
65 to 74	1,119	8.0%	1,364	9.8%	113	116
75 to 84	845	6.0%	892	6.4%	143	145
85+	534	3.8%	454	3.3%	192	183
Median Age:						
Total Population	43.8		45.1		118	119
Households by Income (Spring)						

	Spring 2010 Estimate		2015 Projection		2010 Index	2015 Index
\$0 - \$14,999	276	4.8%	248	4.3%	37	36
\$15,000 - \$24,999	283	4.9%	254	4.4%	45	43
\$25,000 - \$34,999	393	6.8%	351	6.0%	63	60
\$35,000 - \$49,999	745	12.9%	671	11.6%	90	85
\$50,000 - \$74,999	1,279	22.1%	1,210	20.9%	116	111
\$75,000 - \$99,999	926	16.0%	939	16.2%	128	122
\$100,000 - \$149,999	973	16.8%	1,047	18.0%	139	134
\$150,000 +	916	15.8%	1,082	18.6%	202	211
Average Hhld Income	\$103,463		\$110,120		143	141
Median Hhld Income	\$73,665		\$78,112		143	142
Per Capita Income	\$44,206		\$47,551		159	157

Current year data is for the year **2010**, 5 year projected data is for the year **2015**. More About Our Data. Demographic data © 2010 by Experian/Applied Geographic Solutions.

© 2010. CERC DataFinder is brought to you by SRC, LLC. SRC, DemographicsNow.com and the SRC and DemographicsNow.com logos are trademarks of SRC, LLC. All rights reserved. Privacy Statement | License Agreement